When Recorded, Return to: Janet Jenkins 2521 East Valley Road Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

JANET JENKINS

2024-1010375 07/25/2024 02:00 PM

Pgs=6

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

AFFIDAVIT OF JANET JENKINS CONCERNING DEATH OF GRANTOR

STATE OF NEVADA)	
)	SS
DOUGLAS COUNTY)	

- I, Janet Jenkins residing at 2521 East Valley Road, Minden, Nevada 89423, make this Affidavit to show the passing of my mother and to transfer the real property describe in the attached deed to me:
 - 1. I am the daughter of Carolyn Stockton.
- 2. Carolyn Stockton executed a Deed Upon Death (attached) on December 12, 2020, to transfer the real property commonly known as 2521 East Valley Road, Minden, Nevada 89423, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Parcel A-3, as shown on the filed Parcel Map for Arlen Turner, et ux, recorded September 29, 1989, in Book 989, of Official Records at Page 4211, Document No. 212070, Douglas County, Nevada Records.

APN: 1320-02-001-011.

- 3. That Carolyn Stockton died on May 5, 2024. See attached Certificate of Death for Carolyn Stockton, and that the real property was transferred to me by operation of law upon the passing of my mother.
 - 4. That the attached deed to be filed names me the owner of the real property.
- 5. That I make this affidavit pursuant to NRS 53.045 and I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 25 day of June, 2024.

Janet Jénkins

State of Nevada }	
} ss.	
County of Douglas }	
Ondia 25TH	, in the year 2024, before me, <u>JENNIFER</u> Dove
(notationally managed to	, in the year 2024, before me, <u>JENNIFER</u> <u>Jove</u>
of satisfactory avidence) to be the more	anet Jenkins personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
that she executed it.	on whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged
that she executed it.	
1	
(// 1/2)	
(Signature of Notary Public)	
NOTARY SEAL	
JENNIFER LYNN DOVE Notary Public, State of Nevada	
Appointment No. 24-3562-05	
My Appt. Expires Feb 19, 202	
	_ \ \ \
/ /	
/ /	
\ \	\ \
	/ /
/	

When Recorded, Return to: Mark A. Marsh, Esq. 755 N. Roop St., Suite 110 Carson City, NV 89701 POUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 CAROLYN J. STOCKTON

2020-957499

12/02/2020 03:13 PM

Pgs=3

00123830202009574990030033

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DEED UPON DEATH

I, Carolyn J. Stockton, hereby convey to my daughter, Janet Jenkins, born February 8, 1963, effective on my death, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 2521 East Valley Road, Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Parcel A-3, as shown on the filed Parcel Map for Arlen Turner, et ux, recorded September 29, 1989, in Book 989, of Official Records at Page 4211, Document No. 212070, Douglas County, Nevada Records.

APN: 1320-02-001-011

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Date: 12. 2-4920

Carolyn J. Stockton

State of Nevada	} } ss.		\wedge
County of Douglas	}		
Subscribed and sworn	to on this 2 includay of 100	Unht는, in the year 2020, lic), by Carolyn J. Stockton.	before me,
(here insert name of n proved to me on the b	f <u>he Cennbly</u> , in the y otary public), personally appossis of satisfactory evidence owledged that she executed i	eared Carolyn J. Stockton p to be the person whose na	ersonally known to me (or
(Signature of Notary P	ublic)	NOT/	TI PERRY ARY PUBLIC COF NEVADA Exp. March 8, 2022
NOTARY SEAL			



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD



£

CASE FIL	E NO. 4411725		CERTIF	ICATE ()F DE	ATH		1		40098		-
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MII	DDIE LAST CHECKY					STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Carolyn Ju	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STOCKTON			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)			3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
51 404 904	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	_			althan altha		ay 05, 2024	- di1- DOA	Douglas			
1					eitner, give		it Hosp. or inst. ii atient(Specify)	жикате вода	,OP/Emer.	Km. 14	. SEX	
DECEDENT	Minden	<u>.</u>		21 E. Valley					Home		<u></u>	Female
	5. RACE (Specify)		lispanic Origin? No - Non-Hi	Specify ispanic	7a. AGE-L (Years)	ast birthday	76. UNDER 1	YEAR 7c. UND	ER 1 DAY	8. DATE C	F BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	White	-			. ,	85		The second leaves to the secon			uary 19,	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	•	HAT COUNTRY	10.EDUCATION	DN 11.MA	RITAL STATUS Widowe	S (Specify)	12. SURVIVING SE	OUSE'S NAM	E (Last name	prior to first	паліаде)
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Oklahoma	I UNITED S	DSTATES 1 13 1									
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4072	14a. USUAL OCCI	CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Director							Ever in Forces?	US Armed	
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY			TOWN OR LO	CATION	15d STR	LEET AND NU		ment	No.		
1			130. 0111,		CATION		The state of the s			-	LIMITS (DE CITY Specify Yes
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	Douglas		Minden	A 12.		E. Valle	V Road ME (First Midd)	- 1	m. A	a. 1107	No
PARENTS	· ·	rfus William HUR	2T	/	117.1	MUTHERIPA	Min-	Verta Mae		-	74	- N.
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or			MAILING ADDI	DESS /	Street or P.S	-	or Town, State, 2		1CE		
	Janet Sue	•	1,000.	WAILING ADDI	45		76.	d Minden, N		123		\
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO		19b CEMETER	Y OR CREMAT	-		alicy Itoe			City or To	own Sta	ie .
DISPOSITION	Burial	, c (opso)	ob, oline, er			orial Park	()	1.50. 2		en Neva		1987
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	IATURE (Or Person Actin	g as Such)	20b. FUNERAL	DIRECTO	F 20c. NAM	E AND ADD	RESS OF FACIL				" ———
		M FINKES		LICENSE NUM	BER	\		enry'S Carso		Funeral	Home	j
	SIGNATU	RE AUTHENTICATED		FD96	7	74	163	7 Esmeralda F	Place Mine	den NV	89423	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	ESS			7	1	/					
	21a. To the best of my know		the time, date a					nation and/or inve				ed
	한 to the cause(s) stated.(Sign	JEFFREY BASA		MENTICATE	et d b	at the time, d	date and place	and due to the car	use(s) stated.	(Signature	& Title)	
CERTIFIER	B T 215 DATE SIGNED (Mart)		OUR OF DEATH	1	Be Completed b	22b. DATE	SIGNED (M	o/Day/Yr)	22c. l	HOUR OF D	DEATH	
	ರಿ <u>≧</u> May 06, 2024		14:20	- 1	S #	_ ^		N	į			
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER	THAN CERTIF	IER	8 S	22d. PRO	NOUNCED E	EAD (Mo/Day/Y	r) 22e. l	PRONOUN	CED DEAD	AT (Hour)
	្ត≝ (Type or Print)							***************************************				
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ertifier (PHYSICIAN, / ey Basa MD 2874							23	3b. LICENS	E NUMBEI 8079	₹ .
750107747	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T		oucei, oie	101		D BY REGIS		. DEATH DL	JE TO COM		LE DISEASE
REGISTRAR	'	SIGNATURE AUT			(Mo/Day/	Yr) M	lay 07, 20	76	YES	_	NO X	. 1
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAL			VD (c).)	_	,,		i	Interval b		et and death
DEATH	PART I (a) Chronic Re	espiratory Failu	re		- 11	- 1			i			
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	· · · · · ·						- 1	Interval b	etween ons	et and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Interstitial	Lung Disease			- 1				- 1			
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			\rightarrow				:	Interval b	etween ons	et and death
CAUSE STATING THE >	(c) Unknown	Etiology			/	_/			:			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Name of the last		1	7			:	Interval b	etween on:	set and death
CAUSE DAS!	(d)	N	The Real Property lies, the Parks	The same of the sa		/			į			
-/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions	contributing to de	eath but not res	ulting in th	e underlying	cause given	in Part 1.	26. AUTOF	PSY	27. WAS CA	SE TO CORONER
/ /		-	Na _{thern}		and the same of th				(Specify Ye	es or No) No	(Specify Ye	TO CORONER OF NO.
1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (MO/D	ay/Yr) 28	c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 280	I. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY O	CCURRED	·	-	·	
	a aaa											
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJURY	At home for	ntensi fastari	-	a. LOCATIO	W 077		Na Ort	V 00 75:::		07177
1 1		puilding, etc. (Specify)	or nome, ram,	aueer, ractory, c	Jan 28	g. LUCATIO	AN 215	REET OR R.F.D.	NO. UIT	Y OR TOW	N	STATE





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

document officially registered and trans and Vital Records

Codyd Phinney

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

5/8/2024

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



DECLARATION OF VALUE Document/Instrument#: 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) (a) 1320-02-001-011 Date of Recording: ____ Notes: (c) _____ 2. Type of Property: a) Uacant Land Single Fam Res. c) Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural l) Other Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: fidavit 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional Capacity Grantel Signature All o Capacity ____ Signature \ **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Print Name:** Address: Address: City: City: State: State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow # Print Name: Address: ____ State: _____ Zip: _____ City:

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY

STATE OF NEVADA

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)